## STANDARD CONDITIONS

## SCHEDULE

- 1. Instalments relating to street trading fees must be paid in full within 14 days from receipt of the invoice for the period to which they relate.
- 2. The consent holder shall ensure that this consent or a copy thereof shall be kept available at the stall during trading hours and must be produced to any police officer or duly authorised officer of the City of York Council upon demand.
- 3. A certificate will be issued along with the consent which must be clearly displayed on the vehicle or stall.
- 4. The consent holder shall ensure that the City of York Council is informed immediately of any new assistants employed in working the vehicle or stall.
- 5. The consent holder or any person working the vehicle or stall shall ensure that they carry their issued personalised cards at all times when trading and produce it to any police officer or duly authorised officer of the City of York Council upon demand.
- 6. The consent holder shall ensure that all trading activities and associated operations carried out in connection with this consent are adequately covered by Public Liability Insurance at all times.
- 7. The holder of the consent shall observe all regulations and restrictions currently in force concerning the use of the stall and in particular shall observe all traffic regulations and parking restrictions and shall ensure that no obstruction of the street or highway is created by the operation of the trading activity.
- 8. The consent holder shall ensure that the correct price of articles sold is always prominently displayed on the stall.
- 9. There shall be no alteration in the design/construction/appearance of the vehicle/stall without the written permission of the licensing authority having been obtained.
- 10. There shall be no change in the range of products sold without the written permission of the licensing authority having been obtained.

- 11. The consent holder shall not do or permit anything to be done in association with the trading activity, which in the opinion of the City of York Council may become a danger, nuisance or annoyance or cause damage or inconvenience to any person.
- 12. On occasion it is necessary for a vehicle or unit on a static site to move location. When this occurs the consent holder shall comply with any directions made by a duly authorised officer of the City of York Council.
- 13. The consent holder shall observe and comply with any directions given by a duly authorised officer of the City of York Council in connection with the trading activity.
- 14. The consent holder shall ensure that all litter and refuse generated by the trading activity is removed from site at the end of each trading period.
- 15. The consent holder shall ensure that no liquids of any description are deposited into rain water gullies on site. All liquids must be removed from site at the end of each trading period and must be disposed of in a proper manner.
- 16. The consent holder must ensure that all paving is left clean and grease free at the end of each trading period.
- 17. The consent holder shall ensure compliance with all relevant statutory provisions affecting his/her trading operation.